

CITY OF DODGEVILLE PUBLIC NOTICE

Plan Commission Meeting Wednesday, JANUARY 10, 2018 5:15 p.m.

The City of Dodgeville Plan Commission will hold a meeting at 5:15 p.m. on Wednesday, January 10, 2018 in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 100 E. Fountain Street, Dodgeville, WI 53533. The agenda follows:

- 1. Call to order. Roll Call. Confirmation of compliance with the Open Meetings Law.
- 2. The request Kerby Thomas and Ron Frey for a zoning change from B-C Central Business to PUB Planned Unit Development for the use of two single family residences on a single lot on property owned by Simplybovine.Com LLC and described as Lot 11, Assessor Plat #2, City of Dodgeville, Iowa County, Wisconsin.
- Vacation of a portion of West Fountain Street in the City of Dodgeville, Iowa County, Wisconsin described as follows: A portion of West Fountain Street located on the North side of Lots 1 and 2, Block 11, Jenkins Addition, City of Dodgeville, Iowa County, Wisconsin to wit: Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 1, thence N 00° 34' 35" E, 10'; thence N 89° 41' 18" E 143.82'; thence S 00° 34' 35" E 10'; thence S 89° 41' 18" W 143.82' to the Point of Beginning

Dated: Tuesday, December, 26th, 2017 Posted: City Hall – bulletin board Iowa County - bulletin board Corner Drug - window

Randall Edge, Building Inspector

Any person who has a qualifying disability, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, that requires the meeting or material at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, must contact the Building Inspector at the address listed above or call 935-9326, prior to the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.